Section 124 of the Railways Act,
1989)

Untoward Incident (as defined
under Section 124- A of the
Railways Act, 1989)

Accident at Manned Level
Crossing (due to
Railway’sprima facie liability)

Amount of ex-
gratia for Death

Rs.5,00,000/-
(Rupees five
lakh only)

Rs.1,50,000/-
(Rupees one
lakh fifty
thousand only)

Rs.5,00,000/-
(Rupees five
lakh only)

Amount of ex-gratia
for Grievous Injury

Rs.2,50,000/-
(Rupees Two lakh
fifty thousand only)

Rs.50,000/-
(Rupees fifty
thousand only)

Rs.2,50,000/-
(Rupees Two lakh
fifty thousand only)

Amount of ex-
gratia for
Simple Injury

Rs.50,000/-
(Rupees fifty
thousand only)

Rs.5,000/-
(Rupees Five
Thousand only)

Rs.50,000/-
(Rupees fifty
thousand only)

2. Additional Ex-gratia relief in case of hospitalisation of grievously injured passengers beyond